1,136,720 1.05% 2,183,940 1.41%

G. Guichard
Descendants 488,922 0.45% 975,733 0.63%

Treasury shares
(auto-détention et
auto-contrôle)

465,092 0.43% 0 0%

Public 37,338,114 33.44% 39,046,622 25.16%
Total 108,426,230 100.00% 155,194,029 100.00%

10 On 30 September 2023.
11 The voting rights that may be exercised at General Meetings are determined differently from the number of voting rights published as part
of the regulations governing the crossing of voting thresholds (theoretical voting rights). In fact, as part of the monthly publication of the total
number of voting rights and the number of shares making up the share capital, the total number of voting rights is calculated, in accordance
with Article 223-11 of the AMF's General Regulations, on the basis of all shares to which voting rights are potentially attached, including
shares deprived of voting rights (treasury shares).

Free translation for information purpose only

11

Following completion of the Issues, the breakdown of share capital would be as
follows, on a fully diluted basis:

Holder
Share Capital Voting rights at General meetings

Number12 % Number %
Existing shareholders 68,997,382 0.16% 112,987,734 0.26%

Including Groupe Rallye
(including Fiducie Rallye / Equitis
Gestion: 1,032,998 shares)

45,023,620 0.10% 89,013,972 0.21%

Including Vesa Equity
Investment (investment
holding of Daniel Kretinsky)

10,911,354 0.03% 10,911,354 0.03%

Including Fimalac Group
(Marc de Lacharrière –
Fimalac / Fimalac
Developpement / Gesparfo)

13,062,408 0.03% 13,062,408 0.03%

Casino’s employees
benefiting from company
savings plan

1,136,720 0.00% 2,183,940 0.01%

G. Guichard Descendants 488,922 0.00% 975,733 0.00%
Treasury Shares (auto-
détention et auto-contrôle) 465,092 0.00% - 0.00%

Public 37,338,114 0.09% 39,046,622 0.09%
Consortium 22,591,467,373 52.14% 22,591,467,373 52.09%

Including Share
Capital Increased
Reserved to the
Consortium SPV

21,264,367,816 49.08% 21,264,367,816 49.03%

Including Warrants
#1 1,055,949,883 2.44% 1,055,949,883 2.43%

Including Warrants
#2 271,149,674 0.63% 271,149,674 0.63%

Participants Backstop Share
Capital Increase 5,965,292,841 13.77% 5,965,292,841 13.75%

Participants Share Capital
Increase Reserved for
Secured Creditors

9,116,953,695 21.04% 9,116,953,695 21.02%

Participants Share Capital
Increase Reserved for
Noteholders

1,790,085,594 4.13% 1,790,085,594 4.13%

Including Warrants
#3 1,083,025,521 2.50% 1,083,025,521 2.50%

TSSDI Holders equitized 146,436,048 0.34% 146,436,048 0.34%
Warrants #1 (excluding
Consortium) 1,055,949,883 2.44% 1,055,949,883 2.43%

Warrants #2 (excluding
Consortium) 271,149,674 0.63% 271,149,674 0.63%

Warrants Additional Shares 2,278,790,857 5.26% 2,278,790,857 5.25%
Total 43,324,552,195 100.00% 43,371,319,994 100.00%

The Accelerated Safeguard Plan, together with a document detailing the characteristics of the
share capital increases, are available on the Company's website (Financial restructuring - Groupe
Casino (https://www.groupe-casino.fr)).

12 Or maximum number, as the case may be.

https://www.groupe-casino.fr)/

Free translation for information purpose only

12

The impact of the capital increases provided for in the Accelerated Safeguard Plan is presented
in Schedule A and Schedule B in accordance with Articles R. 225-115, R. 225-116 and R. 22-